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	Supplier Question 1
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Good afternoon, I have a query regarding the costing sheets attached to the above-named opportunity, could you confirm this is the correct costing document?



	RSSB Answer 1

The document titled “Pricing Document” is the document RSSB has uploaded for suppliers to fill in concerning costs pertaining to the specification.

However RSSB is willing to accept submission from tenderers that clearly show a breakdown of costs as well as their overall total cost


	Supplier Question 2

Having read through the available documentation, I wanted to clarify if you are looking for responses directly from venues or from event management agencies? 

Also on the notice on Contracts Finder there is a contract value of £65,000 however this is not detailed in the tender documentation.   

Can you confirm the venue this event was held in 2015 so that we can understand the type of venue used previously? 



	RSSB Answer 2

RSSB is looking for responses that can deliver the specification to a high degree of quality.

We believe this could be done both directly from venues and event management agencies.

The Contract Notice contains the range of the contract value.

Indeed, we can confirm this was the event held in 2015. 

Please be advised that the specification is with regards to the conference in 2017.


	Supplier Question 3


Good afternoon Procurement Team,

We would like to register our interest to tender for the RSSB 2398 - RSSB Human Factors Conference Venue & Event Management Services Tender.

	RSSB Answer 3

Thank you for your interest.

All instructions regarding how to bid for this ooportunity can be found with the tender documentation attached to the Contract Notice.

	


 
